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The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

Sr.#

» The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per
all applicable admission rules of the University.

» Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact
(particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the
University.

» Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those
who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.

« The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

» The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before
the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

« The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

AppID Name Father's Name Gender DOB District Hafiz NCC FA/FSc Year Obtained Adjustment Total Merit

38312 Mujahid Hussain Muhammad Zulfagar male 1993-12- Bahawalpur 0 0 DCom 2016 692 -5 1200 629.333
20

38310 Muhammad Usman Tarig Mehmood male 2000-10- Bahawalpur 0 0 FSc 2017 624 0 1100 624.000
Tariq 09

38304 Habib Ullah Muhammad Sadiq male 1988-10- Bahawalpur 0 0 FA 2007 650 -30 1100 620.000
02

38320 Khansa Rehman Muhammad Ramzan female 1999-02- Bahawalpur 0 0 FA 2017 615 0 1100 615.000
Azhar 12

38273 NAGINA BIBI MUHAMMAD QAIM female 1999-01- Bahawalpur 20 0 FSc 2017 590 20 1100 610.000
11

38347 Asif Bilal Muhammad Bilal male 2000-01- Bahawalpur 0 0 FSc 2017 610 0 1100 610.000
06

38281 Mamoon M.Igbal male 1998-03- Bahawalpur 0 0 FSc 2016 604 -5 1100 599.000
06

38305 Zunara Shahid Muhammad Shahid female 1998-09- Bahawalpur 0 0 FA 2016 600 -5 1100 595.000
Nazir 21

38282 Shahzad Anwar Qazu Muhammad male 1996-03- RahimYar 0 0 FA 2015 598 -10 1100 588.000

Anwar 13 Khan



Sr.#
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1
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App ID

38317

38314

38286

38336

38353

38348

38287

38338

38323

38343

38341

Name

EHTSHAM ASGHAR

Ajaz Ali

Ayesha Mahmood

Sikander Ali

Umer Farooq

Muhammad Owais

Asad Ur Rasool

Saima Majeed

MUHAMMAD

SALMAN ZAFAR

HUMAIRA ASHRAF

Ariba Komal

Father's Name

ASGHAR ALI

Nazar Hussain

Mahmood Akhtar

Laghari

Asghar Ali

Muhammad Safdar

Munir

Abdul Ghaffar

Muhammad Siddique

Abdul Majeed

ZAFAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD

ASHRAF

Sajjad Hussain Shah

Gender

male

male

female

male

male

male

male

female

male

female

female

DOB

1997-03-
21

1997-07-
05

2000-06-
03

1999-01-
02

1997-03-
28

1998-12-
10

2000-06-
25

1998-02-
20

1998-05-
24

1999-05-
20

1994-08-
14

District

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Rahim Yar

Khan

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

NCC FA/FSc

FSc

DCom

FSc

FSc

FA

FA

FA

FA

FSc

ICS

FA

Year

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

Obtained

588

620

566

561

560

562

553

548

548

547

550

Adjustment

0

Total

1100

1200

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

Merit

588.000

568.333

566.000

561.000

560.000

557.000

553.000

548.000

548.000

547.000

545.000



