## 1st Merit List | BS Social Work | BWP Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

- The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable admission rules of the University.
- Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact
  (particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the
  University.
- Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.
- The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
- The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
- The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	Merit
1	38312	Mujahid Hussain	Muhammad Zulfaqar	male	1993-12- 20	Bahawalpur	0	0	DCom	2016	692	-5	1200	629.333
2	38310	Muhammad Usman Tariq	Tariq Mehmood	male	2000-10- 09	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	624	0	1100	624.000
3	38304	Habib Ullah	Muhammad Sadiq	male	1988-10- 02	Bahawalpur	0	0	FA	2007	650	-30	1100	620.000
4	38320	Khansa Rehman	Muhammad Ramzan Azhar	female	1999-02- 12	Bahawalpur	0	0	FA	2017	615	0	1100	615.000
5	38273	NAGINA BIBI	MUHAMMAD QAIM	female	1999-01- 11	Bahawalpur	20	0	FSc	2017	590	20	1100	610.000
6	38347	Asif Bilal	Muhammad Bilal	male	2000-01- 06	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	610	0	1100	610.000
7	38281	Mamoon	M.lqbal	male	1998-03- 06	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	604	-5	1100	599.000
8	38305	Zunara Shahid	Muhammad Shahid Nazir	female	1998-09- 21	Bahawalpur	0	0	FA	2016	600	-5	1100	595.000
9	38282	Shahzad Anwar	Qazu Muhammad Anwar	male	1996-03- 13	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	FA	2015	598	-10	1100	588.000

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	Merit
10	38317	EHTSHAM ASGHAR	ASGHAR ALI	male	1997-03- 21	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	588	0	1100	588.000
11	38314	Ajaz Ali	Nazar Hussain	male	1997-07- 05	Bahawalpur	0	0	DCom	2017	620	0	1200	568.333
12	38286	Ayesha Mahmood	Mahmood Akhtar Laghari	female	2000-06- 03	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	566	0	1100	566.000
13	38336	Sikander Ali	Asghar Ali	male	1999-01- 02	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	561	0	1100	561.000
14	38353	Umer Farooq	Muhammad Safdar Munir	male	1997-03- 28	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	FA	2017	560	0	1100	560.000
15	38348	Muhammad Owais	Abdul Ghaffar	male	1998-12- 10	Bahawalpur	0	0	FA	2016	562	-5	1100	557.000
16	38287	Asad Ur Rasool	Muhammad Siddique	male	2000-06- 25	Bahawalpur	0	0	FA	2017	553	0	1100	553.000
17	38338	Saima Majeed	Abdul Majeed	female	1998-02- 20	Bahawalpur	0	0	FA	2017	548	0	1100	548.000
18	38323	MUHAMMAD SALMAN ZAFAR	ZAFAR HUSSAIN	male	1998-05- 24	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	548	0	1100	548.000
19	38343	HUMAIRA ASHRAF	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	female	1999-05- 20	Bahawalpur	0	0	ICS	2017	547	0	1100	547.000
20	38341	Ariba Komal	Sajjad Hussain Shah	female	1994-08- 14	Bahawalpur	0	0	FA	2016	550	-5	1100	545.000